

04.09.2024

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company (through VC).
Accused is absent.
Sh. Jitender, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the
accused that accused is on his way and will reach the court
within an hour.

Be awaited for the accused.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/04.09.2024

At 11.40 a.m.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company (through VC).
Accused is present with Ld. Counsel Sh. Jitender

Arguments on the point of notice stand heard.

After considering the allegations contained in the
complaint case and the documents including Inspection
Report, Load Report, Seizure memo, CD containing
videography of the inspection allegedly carried out at the site,
etc., Court is of the view that prima facie case is made out
against the accused for the offence punishable under Section
135 of Electricity Act. Accordingly, notice in terms of Section
251 Cr.P.C. framed against accused for said offence, to which
accused has pleaded not guilty and has claimed trial.

Put up for PE now on **07.11.2024**.

Let the PWs mentioned in the list of witnesses at
Sl. No. 1 to 3 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Case property, if any, be also summoned through
concerned MHC(M) for both the sides.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/04.09.2024