

Ct. Cases 1434/2025

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. PARAMVEER
SINGH
(Khyala)

04.04.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.

Accused was called on Notice u/s 223(1) proviso (1)
BNSS 2023.

It is submitted by complainant that connected matter
is listed before this court on 09.04.2026.

Heard.

At request, list the matter with connected case on
09.04.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
04.04.2026 (sy)